
UML (3-4) -vs- Wofford (1-6)
3/9/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Gibbs Stadium)

 
 

 
 
UML Goals: Chloe Bowers (4); Bronwyn  Hilbert (4); Grace Lydon (2); Chiara Pompei (2); Macy Shultz (1); Emily Dodd (1); Brienne
Brezynskie (1) 
Assists: Emily Dodd (2); Macy Shultz (1); Brienne Brezynskie (1) 
 
Wofford Goals: STALTERI, Emma (3); CUTINELLA, Carlie (3); GRAEBNER, Olivia (2); BELLANCA, Kaitlyn (2); MOELLER, McKenzie (2);
BROSSEAU, Katie (1); LEON, Mia (1) 
Assists: GRAEBNER, Olivia (1); FENWICK, Sara (1); BROSSEAU, Katie (1); STALTERI, Emma (1); CUTINELLA, Carlie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Gibbs Stadium
Penalties: Allie Reading 1st/09:25; Macy Shultz 1st/03:52; BARTLETT, Ella 1st/03:16; ROWE, Barrett 1st/00:01; Grace Lydon 2nd/09:39;
Rachel Stax 2nd/08:18; Grace Lydon 2nd/05:56; Awa Dembele 2nd/00:53; REH, Laney 2nd/00:22; MOELLER, McKenzie 3rd/12:47; Emily
Dodd 3rd/07:42; Ada Krupa 3rd/05:59; BROSSEAU, Katie 4th/11:15; CUTINELLA, Carlie 4th/10:43; LEON, Mia 4th/05:28; Grace Lydon
4th/00:48
Officials: Craig Eason; Tony Kingsolver; Gregory Burgard; Wofford SID

Date: 3/9/2026
Attendance: 102

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UML 6 3 2 4 15
Wofford 1 6 6 1 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UML 9 6 5 10 30
Wofford 3 10 12 7 32

Shots On Goal
UML 8 4 3 5 20
Wofford 2 9 7 3 21

Saves
UML 1 3 1 2 7
Wofford 2 1 1 1 5

Turnovers
UML 5 6 6 3 20
Wofford 7 5 7 5 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UML 4-6 2-3 3-3 4-4 13-16
Wofford 3-4 4-4 5-6 4-4 16-18

Ground Balls
UML 9 6 7 7 29
Wofford 7 8 12 8 35

Draw Controls
UML 6 3 3 3 15
Wofford 2 6 6 2 16

Free-Position Shots
UML 1 0 0 1 2
Wofford 0 6 1 2 9

Fouls
UML 0 6 1 2 9
Wofford 1 0 1 1 3



UML 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 Lauren Lorentzen 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
A 4 Chloe Bowers 4 0 4 8 2 1 2 0 0
D 5 Claire Fader 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2
D 7 Madison Carter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
D 15 Elsa Skinner 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
M 17 Georgia Ruscitti 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 18 Grace Lydon 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 3 1-1 0
A 21 Macy Shultz 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 0 0
M 34 Rachel Stax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
D 36 Allie Reading 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2
A 42 Emily Dodd 1 2 3 5 2 1 2 2 0-1 0
M 77 Brienne Brezynskie 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 3 0

2 Ada Krupa 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Marlee Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bronwyn  Hilbert 4 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
27 Awa Dembele 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
30 Chiara Pompei 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 0 0
63 Elise Mahlum 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
84 Kaitlynn Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 15 4 19 30 29 20 14 15 1-2 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Lauren Lorentzen 60:00 14 7 W



Wofford 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 GRAEBNER, Olivia 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 2
D 4 LYLE, Maddie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 6 CHIOMENTO, Vivian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
D 7 ROWE, Barrett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 10 FENWICK, Sara 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0-2 0
M 12 STALTERI, Emma 3 1 4 7 2 1 0 0 2-4 1
D 16 MELTCHER, Brooke 0 0 0 0 8 2 3 1 0
A 17 CUTINELLA, Carlie 3 1 4 6 3 3 1 0 2-2 0
M 21 BARTLETT, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
GK 23 TAYLOR, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 28 BELLANCA, Kaitlyn 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 30 REH, Laney 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 BROSSEAU, Katie 1 1 2 1 7 4 1 9 0
13 DAVIS, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 TOWLE, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 SANTANASTASIO, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 MANCINI, Ainsleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MOELLER, McKenzie 2 0 2 7 2 4 0 0 0
33 LEON, Mia 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
34 KRAJIC, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 19 32 35 24 7 16 5-9 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 TAYLOR, Hannah 60:00 15 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UML WOF
1st 14:11 BELLANCA, Kaitlyn (10) Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:28 Bronwyn  Hilbert Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:32 Chloe Bowers Macy Shultz 2 1
1st 03:21 Chloe Bowers (DN) Emily Dodd 3 1
1st 02:24 Grace Lydon (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 01:00 Brienne Brezynskie Unassisted 5 1
1st 00:21 Bronwyn  Hilbert Emily Dodd 6 1
2nd 13:12 STALTERI, Emma (9) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 12:25 Bronwyn  Hilbert Unassisted 7 2
2nd 10:05 STALTERI, Emma (10) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 08:33 Chiara Pompei Unassisted 8 3
2nd 07:49 BROSSEAU, Katie (5) (UP) CUTINELLA, Carlie 8 4
2nd 04:43 GRAEBNER, Olivia (3) (UP) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 04:00 Chloe Bowers (DN) Brienne Brezynskie 9 5
2nd 01:44 BELLANCA, Kaitlyn (11) Unassisted 9 6
2nd 00:51 CUTINELLA, Carlie (12) (UP) Unassisted 9 7
3rd 09:48 CUTINELLA, Carlie (13) Unassisted 9 8
3rd 09:15 Emily Dodd Unassisted 10 8
3rd 06:46 MOELLER, McKenzie (15) (UP) BROSSEAU, Katie 10 9
3rd 05:01 CUTINELLA, Carlie (14) (UP) STALTERI, Emma 10 10
3rd 03:06 LEON, Mia (4) Unassisted 10 11
3rd 02:23 GRAEBNER, Olivia (4) Unassisted 10 12
3rd 01:22 MOELLER, McKenzie (16) FENWICK, Sara 10 13
3rd 00:22 Grace Lydon Unassisted 11 13
4th 14:06 Bronwyn  Hilbert Unassisted 12 13
4th 06:48 Chloe Bowers Unassisted 13 13
4th 04:52 Chiara Pompei Unassisted 14 13
4th 04:14 Macy Shultz Unassisted 15 13
4th 03:28 STALTERI, Emma (11) GRAEBNER, Olivia 15 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:25 UML Allie Reading GREEN CARD
1st 03:52 UML Macy Shultz GREEN CARD
1st 03:16 WOF BARTLETT, Ella GREEN CARD
1st 00:01 WOF ROWE, Barrett GREEN CARD
2nd 09:39 UML Grace Lydon GREEN CARD
2nd 08:18 UML Rachel Stax GREEN CARD
2nd 05:56 UML Grace Lydon YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:53 UML Awa Dembele YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:22 WOF REH, Laney GREEN CARD
3rd 12:47 WOF MOELLER, McKenzie GREEN CARD
3rd 07:42 UML Emily Dodd YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:59 UML Ada Krupa GREEN CARD
4th 11:15 WOF BROSSEAU, Katie GREEN CARD
4th 10:43 WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie GREEN CARD
4th 05:28 WOF LEON, Mia GREEN CARD
4th 00:48 UML Grace Lydon YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UML Lauren Lorentzen at goalie for UML.
15:00 WOF TAYLOR, Hannah at goalie for WOF.
-- WOF Draw control by WOF FENWICK, Sara.
14:11 WOF GOAL by WOF BELLANCA, Kaitlyn (FIRST GOAL), goal number 10 for season.

UML 0, Wofford 1
-- UML Draw control by UML Emily Dodd.
13:50 UML Turnover by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
13:47 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
13:16 WOF Turnover by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
13:11 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Macy Shultz.
13:09 WOF Clear attempt by WOF failed.
12:14 UML Shot by UML Brienne Brezynskie, SAVE TAYLOR, Hannah.
12:10 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
12:03 UML Shot by UML Chiara Pompei HIGH.
11:57 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Macy Shultz.
11:50 UML Turnover by UML Macy Shultz (caused by MELTCHER, Brooke).
11:47 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF LYLE, Maddie.
11:28 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
11:06 WOF Shot by WOF LEON, Mia, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen.
11:01 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BELLANCA, Kaitlyn.
10:45 WOF Turnover by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie (caused by Elise Mahlum).
10:37 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Madison Carter.
10:32 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
10:28 UML GOAL by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.

UML 1, Wofford 1
-- WOF Draw control by WOF CHIOMENTO, Vivian.
09:46 WOF Shot by WOF LEON, Mia HIGH.
09:40 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
-- UML Green card on UML Allie Reading.
09:17 WOF Turnover by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie.
09:14 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Lauren Lorentzen.
08:48 UML Turnover by UML Claire Fader.
08:45 UML Clear attempt by UML failed.
08:41 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF ROWE, Barrett.
08:10 WOF Turnover by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie (caused by Awa Dembele).
08:06 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Awa Dembele.
08:03 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
07:32 UML GOAL by UML Chloe Bowers, Assist by Macy Shultz.

UML 2, Wofford 1
07:32 WOF Media timeout.
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
07:12 UML Turnover by UML Chloe Bowers (caused by MELTCHER, Brooke).
07:07 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF LYLE, Maddie.
06:37 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
06:11 WOF Turnover by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie.
06:06 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
05:49 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
05:30 UML Turnover by UML Macy Shultz (caused by MELTCHER, Brooke).
05:22 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
05:03 WOF Turnover by WOF REH, Laney (caused by Emily Dodd).
05:00 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Emily Dodd.
04:58 UML Clear attempt by UML failed.
04:10 UML Shot by UML Ada Krupa, SAVE TAYLOR, Hannah.
-- UML Green card on UML Macy Shultz.
03:52 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
03:40 WOF Turnover by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie (caused by Allie Reading).
03:33 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Grace Lydon.
03:30 UML Clear attempt by UML good.



03:21 UML GOAL by UML Chloe Bowers (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Emily Dodd.
UML 3, Wofford 1

-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
-- WOF Green card on WOF BARTLETT, Ella.
-- WOF Foul on WOF STALTERI, Emma.
02:24 UML GOAL by UML Grace Lydon (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

UML 4, Wofford 1
-- UML Draw control by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
01:00 UML GOAL by UML Brienne Brezynskie.

UML 5, Wofford 1
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
00:21 UML GOAL by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert, Assist by Emily Dodd.

UML 6, Wofford 1
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
-- WOF Green card on WOF ROWE, Barrett.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:42 UML Turnover by UML Chiara Pompei.
14:38 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
14:05 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
-- UML Foul on UML Allie Reading.
13:12 WOF GOAL by WOF STALTERI, Emma (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 9 for season.

UML 6, Wofford 2
-- WOF Draw control by WOF CHIOMENTO, Vivian.
13:01 WOF Turnover by WOF CHIOMENTO, Vivian.
12:54 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Georgia Ruscitti.
12:25 UML GOAL by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.

UML 7, Wofford 2
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
11:40 UML Shot by UML Emily Dodd HIGH.
11:37 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
11:20 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
11:08 WOF Turnover by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
10:58 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Elsa Skinner.
10:51 UML Turnover by UML Elsa Skinner (caused by GRAEBNER, Olivia).
10:47 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
10:43 UML Clear attempt by UML failed.
-- UML Foul on UML Madison Carter.
10:05 WOF GOAL by WOF STALTERI, Emma (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 10 for season.

UML 7, Wofford 3
10:05 UML Timeout by UML.
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
-- UML Green card on UML Grace Lydon.
-- UML Foul on UML Emily Brock.
09:07 WOF Shot by WOF FENWICK, Sara, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen {free position shot}.
08:52 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
08:33 UML GOAL by UML Chiara Pompei.

UML 8, Wofford 3
-- WOF Draw control by WOF LEON, Mia.
-- UML Green card on UML Rachel Stax.
08:09 WOF Turnover by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
08:02 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Lauren Lorentzen.
07:59 UML Turnover by UML Lauren Lorentzen.
07:54 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie.
07:49 WOF GOAL by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie (MAN-UP), Assist by CUTINELLA, Carlie, goal number 5 for season.

UML 8, Wofford 4
-- UML Draw control by UML Grace Lydon.
07:18 UML Turnover by UML Macy Shultz.
07:13 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF TAYLOR, Hannah.
07:00 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
-- UML Foul on UML Claire Fader.



06:08 WOF Shot by WOF STALTERI, Emma, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen {free position shot}.
-- UML Yellow card on UML Grace Lydon.
05:56 WOF Free position attempt for WOF.
05:44 WOF Shot by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie WIDE.
05:39 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie.
-- UML Foul on UML Emily Brock.
05:11 WOF Free position attempt for WOF.
04:43 WOF GOAL by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia (MAN-UP), goal number 3 for season.

UML 8, Wofford 5
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
04:37 WOF Turnover by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie (caused by Brienne Brezynskie).
04:33 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
04:00 UML GOAL by UML Chloe Bowers (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Brienne Brezynskie.

UML 9, Wofford 5
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
03:45 WOF Shot by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen.
03:30 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
03:26 UML Turnover by UML Awa Dembele.
03:22 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF REH, Laney.
03:09 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
-- UML Foul on UML Claire Fader.
01:44 WOF GOAL by WOF BELLANCA, Kaitlyn (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 11 for season.

UML 9, Wofford 6
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
-- UML Yellow card on UML Awa Dembele.
00:51 WOF GOAL by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 12 for season.

UML 9, Wofford 7
-- UML Draw control by UML Grace Lydon.
00:46 UML Turnover by UML Grace Lydon (caused by BROSSEAU, Katie).
00:41 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
00:35 WOF Turnover by WOF REH, Laney (caused by Chloe Bowers).
00:22 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Chloe Bowers.
-- WOF Green card on WOF REH, Laney.
00:03 UML Shot by UML Kaitlynn Anderson, SAVE TAYLOR, Hannah.
00:02 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.
00:01 UML Shot by UML Chloe Bowers WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
14:53 WOF Timeout by WOF.
14:01 WOF Shot by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie HIT POST.
13:54 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Elsa Skinner.
13:30 UML Turnover by UML Claire Fader (caused by CUTINELLA, Carlie).
13:24 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF STALTERI, Emma.
13:22 WOF Turnover by WOF STALTERI, Emma (caused by Claire Fader).
13:17 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Claire Fader.
13:16 UML Turnover by UML Claire Fader.
13:15 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BELLANCA, Kaitlyn.
13:12 WOF Shot by WOF BELLANCA, Kaitlyn WIDE.
13:00 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF STALTERI, Emma.
-- WOF Green card on WOF MOELLER, McKenzie.
12:46 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
12:36 UML Turnover by UML Kaitlynn Anderson.
12:27 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
12:24 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
-- WOF Foul on WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
12:11 WOF Turnover by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
11:54 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
11:13 UML Shot by UML Grace Lydon HIT POST.
11:09 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
10:54 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
10:30 WOF Shot by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen.



-- UML Foul on UML Emily Brock.
09:48 WOF GOAL by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 13 for season.

UML 9, Wofford 8
-- UML Draw control by UML Grace Lydon.
09:15 UML GOAL by UML Emily Dodd.

UML 10, Wofford 8
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
08:35 UML Turnover by UML Chiara Pompei.
08:31 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF ROWE, Barrett.
08:16 WOF Turnover by WOF BARTLETT, Ella (caused by Chloe Bowers).
08:13 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Chloe Bowers.
08:11 WOF Clear attempt by WOF failed.
07:45 UML Shot by UML Emily Dodd BLOCKED.
-- UML Yellow card on UML Emily Dodd.
07:42 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
06:46 WOF GOAL by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie (MAN-UP), Assist by BROSSEAU, Katie, goal number 15 for season.

UML 10, Wofford 9
-- UML Draw control by UML Emily Dodd.
06:35 UML Shot by UML Emily Dodd, SAVE TAYLOR, Hannah.
06:30 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF REH, Laney.
-- UML Green card on UML Ada Krupa.
05:51 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
05:43 WOF Shot by WOF STALTERI, Emma WIDE.
05:36 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie.
05:33 WOF Shot by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia HIGH.
05:28 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
05:21 WOF Shot by WOF STALTERI, Emma HIGH.
05:15 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
05:01 WOF GOAL by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie (MAN-UP), Assist by STALTERI, Emma, goal number 14 for season.

UML 10, Wofford 10
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
04:33 WOF Turnover by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
04:26 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
04:15 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
04:06 UML Turnover by UML Allie Reading.
04:00 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF KRAJIC, Emily.
03:38 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
03:06 WOF GOAL by WOF LEON, Mia, goal number 4 for season.

UML 10, Wofford 11
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
02:23 WOF GOAL by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia, goal number 4 for season.

UML 10, Wofford 12
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
01:40 WOF Turnover by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie (caused by Madison Carter).
01:32 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Awa Dembele.
01:29 UML Turnover by UML Awa Dembele.
01:21 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie.
01:22 WOF GOAL by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie, Assist by FENWICK, Sara, goal number 16 for season.

UML 10, Wofford 13
-- WOF Draw control by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
01:08 WOF Turnover by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke (caused by Emily Dodd).
01:05 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Allie Reading.
00:22 UML GOAL by UML Grace Lydon.

UML 11, Wofford 13
-- WOF Draw control by WOF FENWICK, Sara.
00:13 WOF Turnover by WOF FENWICK, Sara (caused by Grace Lydon).
00:05 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Emily Dodd.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WOF Foul on WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
14:10 UML Shot by UML Emily Dodd HIGH {free position shot}.



14:06 UML GOAL by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.
UML 12, Wofford 13

-- UML Draw control by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
13:39 UML Shot by UML Chloe Bowers WIDE.
13:35 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.
13:20 UML Turnover by UML Emily Dodd.
13:14 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
12:52 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
-- UML Foul on UML Allie Reading.
12:00 WOF Shot by WOF STALTERI, Emma WIDE {free position shot}.
11:51 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
11:37 WOF Shot by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie WIDE.
11:33 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
11:21 WOF Shot clock violation by WOF.
-- WOF Green card on WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
10:59 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
-- WOF Green card on WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie.
10:00 UML Shot by UML Chloe Bowers HIGH.
09:55 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Bronwyn  Hilbert.
09:37 UML Shot by UML Chloe Bowers, SAVE TAYLOR, Hannah.
09:09 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
08:50 WOF Shot by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen.
08:47 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie.
08:44 WOF Shot by WOF CUTINELLA, Carlie HIT POST.
08:38 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF FENWICK, Sara.
-- UML Foul on UML Madison Carter.
07:48 WOF Shot by WOF FENWICK, Sara, SAVE Lauren Lorentzen {free position shot}.
07:03 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
06:48 UML GOAL by UML Chloe Bowers.

UML 13, Wofford 13
-- WOF Draw control by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
05:29 WOF Turnover by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie (caused by Allie Reading).
05:23 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Elise Mahlum.
-- WOF Green card on WOF LEON, Mia.
04:52 UML GOAL by UML Chiara Pompei.

UML 14, Wofford 13
06:48 WOF Media timeout.
-- UML Draw control by UML Brienne Brezynskie.
04:14 UML GOAL by UML Macy Shultz.

UML 15, Wofford 13
-- UML Draw control by UML Rachel Stax.
04:06 UML Timeout by UML.
03:56 UML Turnover by UML Grace Lydon (caused by GRAEBNER, Olivia).
03:50 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BARTLETT, Ella.
03:47 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
03:44 WOF Timeout by WOF.
03:28 WOF GOAL by WOF STALTERI, Emma, Assist by GRAEBNER, Olivia, goal number 11 for season.

UML 15, Wofford 14
-- WOF Draw control by WOF GRAEBNER, Olivia.
03:17 WOF Timeout by WOF.
02:21 WOF Turnover by WOF LEON, Mia.
02:19 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Georgia Ruscitti.
02:14 UML Clear attempt by UML good.
02:02 UML Shot by UML Chiara Pompei WIDE.
01:55 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Macy Shultz.
01:32 UML Shot by UML Chiara Pompei HIGH.
01:28 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF MELTCHER, Brooke.
01:11 WOF Clear attempt by WOF good.
01:07 WOF Turnover by WOF LEON, Mia (caused by Elsa Skinner).
00:58 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Elsa Skinner.
00:54 UML Clear attempt by UML good.



-- UML Yellow card on UML Grace Lydon.
00:48 UML Turnover by UML Grace Lydon.
00:21 WOF Shot by WOF MOELLER, McKenzie WIDE.
00:17 WOF Ground ball pickup by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie.
00:14 WOF Turnover by WOF BROSSEAU, Katie (caused by Lauren Lorentzen).
00:05 UML Ground ball pickup by UML Lauren Lorentzen.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


